ш	
ь.	١
[• }	
77-	١
<u> </u>	
•	
Lu.	
r-	
₽-	ļ
_	
•	١
[°}	
~	١
7	
i o	١
_	

	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF
ARABET FAST	M COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
/2008\	
TRADEMAR	KS ONLY lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
J.S. Patent and Tracemark Office. r	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
-,-	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	Name: NEOACCEL INC
	Internal Address
C Association	Internal wooless
	Street Address: 2025 GATEWAY PLACE, STE 467
☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address. 2020 OAT LIVACT LAGUE
	•
	City: SAN JOSE
n nadice attached? [TVec [X] NA	State: CA Country: USA
Execution Date(s):	Zip: 95110
y 21, 2011	☐ Association Citizenship ☐ General Partnership Citizenship
☐Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship : USA State: DE Other Citizenship
ment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
renistration number(s) and identif	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(S)	3269370
	3269371
Additional to the second secon	3419896
(T/	te if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No
iukuomu); oli oli tisaasiisi <i>kis) (</i> and tiiniš pa	to i Approach V
party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
tracile ha mailed:	registrations involved: 3.
novio pe nianeo:	
ces	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41); \$90-
	And the second time of the secon
4080632	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
lf Road, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed
	8. Payment Information:
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
12-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5768 3
*** A # A	Expiration Date 10/12
7049	b. Deposit Account Number
ibany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name
100	- 1/24/11
h J Jan	Date
Signature	
SEIN DONGA	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name or reison algoring C	marked MADDA As a state of the same and the same as th
	Association Limited Partnership parties attached? Yes No Execution Date(s): y 21, 2011 Merger Change of Name registration number(s) and identifics) on of Trademark(s) (and Filing Danknown): party to whom hould be mailed: ces 4080632 f Road, Suite 101 NY ZIP: 12205 12-3676 X 4065 7049

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandri I, RADEMARK

700454869

REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0060

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Neoaccel, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, March 29, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007 Reel 3511 Frame 0389.

Date: January 21, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Fujii

Title: Operations Manage

RECORDED: 01/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004460 FRAME: 0061